Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for New Hampshire

Fiscal Year 2024

Agency Name Agency Type Cash Value Sales Proceeds

Bedford Police Department

Belknap County Sheriff's Department
Department Of Corrections - Field Service Division
Department Of Justice (DOJ)

Department Of Safety Police

Dover Police Department

Hampton Police Department

Hillsborough County Sheriff

Lebanon Police Department

Manchester Police Department

Nashua Police Department

National Guard Counterdrug Unit

Plymouth Police Department

Portsmouth Police Department

Rockingham County Sheriff's Office

Salem Police Department

Seabrook Police Department

Somersworth Police Department

Town Of Hudson Police Department

University Of New Hampshire Police Department

Local
Local
State
State
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
New Hampshire Totals

$11,377
$25,737
$2,343
$26,543
$127,655
$24,963
$9,853
$20,333
$2,258
$130,262
$82,976
$1,672
$12,869
$26,808
$103,546
$65,958
$26,066
$4,941
$89,010
$7,418
$802,588

$77,605
S0

S0
$6,961
$453,883
S0

S0
$430,828
$9,750
$91,613
$89,336
S0

S0

S0
$6,961
$28,619
S0

S0
$77,605
S0
$1,273,161

$88,982
$25,737
$2,343
$33,504
$581,538
$24,963
$9,853
$451,161
$12,008
$221,875
$172,312
$1,672
$12,869
$26,808
$110,507
$94,577
$26,066
$4,941
$166,615
$7,418
$2,075,749
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