Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for New Hampshire Fiscal Year 2024

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Bedford Police Department	Local	\$11,377	\$77,605	\$88,982
Belknap County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$25,737	\$0	\$25,737
Department Of Corrections - Field Service Division	State	\$2,343	\$0	\$2,343
Department Of Justice (DOJ)	State	\$26,543	\$6,961	\$33,504
Department Of Safety Police	State	\$127,655	\$453,883	\$581,538
Dover Police Department	Local	\$24,963	\$0	\$24,963
Hampton Police Department	Local	\$9,853	\$0	\$9,853
Hillsborough County Sheriff	Local	\$20,333	\$430,828	\$451,161
Lebanon Police Department	Local	\$2,258	\$9,750	\$12,008
Manchester Police Department	Local	\$130,262	\$91,613	\$221,875
Nashua Police Department	Local	\$82,976	\$89,336	\$172,312
National Guard Counterdrug Unit	State	\$1,672	\$0	\$1,672
Plymouth Police Department	Local	\$12,869	\$0	\$12,869
Portsmouth Police Department	Local	\$26,808	\$0	\$26,808
Rockingham County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$103,546	\$6,961	\$110,507
Salem Police Department	Local	\$65,958	\$28,619	\$94,577
Seabrook Police Department	Local	\$26,066	\$0	\$26,066
Somersworth Police Department	Local	\$4,941	\$0	\$4,941
Town Of Hudson Police Department	Local	\$89,010	\$77,605	\$166,615
University Of New Hampshire Police Department	Local	\$7,418	\$0	\$7,418
New H	lampshire Totals	\$802,588	\$1,273,161	\$2,075,749